

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 524 of 2024

Madhav Marandi

..... Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand.

.....Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant(s): Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, Advocate.
For the State: A.P.P.

I.A. No. 8020 of 2024

- 05/21.08.2024: This interlocutory application has been filed by the appellant praying therein to condone the delay of 31 days in preferring this appeal.
2. The appellant has preferred this appeal through District Legal services Authority, Jamtara.
3. After going through the averments made in paras- 6 to 8 of the interlocutory application and upon hearing the parties, we are satisfied that sufficient cause has been show for condoning the delay caused in preferring this appeal. We are inclined to allow this interlocutory application. Delay of 31 days in preferring this appeal is condoned.
4. This interlocutory application stands **allowed**.
5. List this case under the heading "For Admission".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Anu/Cp-1.

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)