

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 524 of 2024

Madhav Marandi ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Shree Prakash Jha, A.P.P.

8/17.03.2026 Mr. Shree Prakash Jha, learned A.P.P. for the State has submitted that he has been allotted the file and if the matter is kept next week, he shall file an objection to I. A. No. 4209 of 2024.

As prayed, list this case on 25.03.2026.

Office is directed to ensure that the name of Mr. Shree Prakash Jha, learned A.P.P. be reflected in the cause list.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)